
1400 Highland Avenue
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266City of Manhattan Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0327

Status:Type: Gen. Bus. - Staff Report Passed

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:11/4/2020 11/4/2020

Title: Consideration of a Resolution Amending the City Manager’s Employment Agreement to Extend the
Term to February 5, 2024, Reallocate Deferred Compensation to Base Salary, and Authorize a One-
Time Accrual of General Leave Time in Excess of the Accrual Cap in the Amount of 151 Hours (City
Attorney Barrow).
ADOPT RESOLUTION NO. 20-0130, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CITY MANAGER
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 20-0130, 2. Amendment No. 2 - City Manager's Employment Agreement, 3.
Employment Agreement (February 6, 2018), 4. Amendment No. 1 (April 2, 2019)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council Regular Meeting11/4/2020 1 Pass

City of Manhattan Beach Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

